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Mission	
  
Our	
  mission	
  is	
  to	
  help	
  ALL	
  Riley	
  students:	
  

IMAGINE	
  the	
  possibilities…	
  
BELIEVE	
  in	
  their	
  potential…	
  	
  

and	
  ACHIEVE	
  at	
  their	
  highest	
  level	
  
	
  

2013-­2014	
  School	
  Improvement	
  Goals	
  
All	
  students	
  will	
  increase	
  achievement	
  in	
  reading	
  comprehension.	
  
All	
  students	
  will	
  increase	
  achievement	
  in	
  math	
  number	
  sense.	
  

	
  

2012-­2013	
  Achievement	
  Data	
  
http://reportcard.education.ne.gov/Default.aspx?AgencyID=55-­0001-­038&AgencyName=RILEY	
  ELEMENTARY	
  SCHOOL	
  

	
  

School	
  Improvement	
  Most	
  Important	
  Points	
  
Teams	
  meet	
  collaboratively	
  to	
  review	
  student	
  progress	
  and	
  to	
  set	
  new	
  goals	
  

Teams	
  use	
  data	
  to	
  target	
  students	
  in	
  need	
  to	
  intervention	
  
Riley	
  teachers	
  are	
  beginning	
  to	
  implement	
  the	
  Data	
  Teams	
  Process	
  

	
  
Celebrations	
  from	
  2012-­2013	
  Goals	
  

Met	
  AYP	
  in	
  all	
  reported	
  categories	
  again!	
  
3rd	
  grade	
  students	
  meeting	
  expectations	
  on	
  NeSA-­M	
  increased	
  from	
  73%	
  to	
  80%	
  

Students	
  qualifying	
  for	
  FRL	
  in	
  5th	
  grade	
  scored	
  nearly	
  as	
  high	
  as	
  all	
  students	
  (80%-­84%)	
  
	
  

Student	
  Demographics	
  
	
   2009-­‐2010	
   2010-­‐2011	
   2011-­‐2012	
   2012-­‐2013	
   2013-­‐2014	
  
Enrollment	
   347	
   388	
   351	
   361	
   366	
  
White	
   75.1%	
   66.7%	
   69.5%	
   66.2%	
   66.8%	
  
American	
  Indian	
   0.3%	
   0.6%	
   0.3%	
   0.6%	
   0.5%	
  
African	
  American	
   5.4%	
   4.7%	
   3.4%	
   5.3%	
   3.5%	
  
Asian	
   3.5%	
   4.4%	
   3.1%	
   3.9%	
   4.9%	
  
Hispanic	
   8.6%	
   11.6%	
   14.5%	
   15.5%	
   16.6%	
  
Two	
  or	
  More	
  Races	
   7.0%	
   8.1%	
   9.1%	
   8.6%	
   7.6%	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Free/Reduced	
  Lunch	
   51.8%	
   61.3%	
   62.7%	
   63.2%	
   64.0%	
  
Gifted	
   7.7%	
   8.3%	
   4%	
   4.2%	
   5.5%	
  
Special	
  Education	
   14%	
   18.8%	
   15.1%	
   12.7%	
   15.0%	
  
ELL	
   2.6%	
   4.6%	
   7.1%	
   9.1%	
   11.2%	
  
Mobility	
   0.146	
   0.163	
   0.151	
   0.181	
   	
  
Daily	
  Attendance	
   95.4%	
   95.5%	
   96.5%	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
  


