

# Riley Elementary School 2009-2014 School Improvement Abstract

#### Mission

Our mission is to help ALL Riley students:

IMAGINE the possibilities...

BELIEVE in their potential...

and ACHIEVE at their highest level

## 2013-2014 School Improvement Goals

All students will increase achievement in reading comprehension.
All students will increase achievement in math number sense.

#### 2012-2013 Achievement Data

http://reportcard.education.ne.gov/Default.aspx?AgencyID=55-0001-038&AgencyName=RILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

## **School Improvement Most Important Points**

Teams meet collaboratively to review student progress and to set new goals

Teams use data to target students in need to intervention

Riley teachers are beginning to implement the Data Teams Process

### Celebrations from 2012-2013 Goals

Met AYP in all reported categories again!

3<sup>rd</sup> grade students meeting expectations on NeSA-M increased from 73% to 80%

Students qualifying for FRL in 5<sup>th</sup> grade scored nearly as high as all students (80%-84%)

**Student Demographics** 

	<u> </u>						
	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014		
Enrollment	347	388	351	361	366		
White	75.1%	66.7%	69.5%	66.2%	66.8%		
American Indian	0.3%	0.6%	0.3%	0.6%	0.5%		
African American	5.4%	4.7%	3.4%	5.3%	3.5%		
Asian	3.5%	4.4%	3.1%	3.9%	4.9%		
Hispanic	8.6%	11.6%	14.5%	15.5%	16.6%		
Two or More Races	7.0%	8.1%	9.1%	8.6%	7.6%		

Free/Reduced Lunch	51.8%	61.3%	62.7%	63.2%	64.0%
Gifted	7.7%	8.3%	4%	4.2%	5.5%
Special Education	14%	18.8%	15.1%	12.7%	15.0%
ELL	2.6%	4.6%	7.1%	9.1%	11.2%
Mobility	0.146	0.163	0.151	0.181	
Daily Attendance	95.4%	95.5%	96.5%		